ORDINANCE NO. 1065

TOTAL AND STATE

A STLL FOR AN ORDINANCE Authorizing and directing the recorder of the City of Albary to cancel certain street improvement assessment liens upon payment to the City Treasurer of the City of Albany of the sum of Five Hundred Twenty-five and Seventy-nine hundredths Dollars (\$525.79) and filing in the office of the City recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, a duplicate receipt therefor.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That, whereas, the City of Albany has heretofore levied an assessment upon Block No. 110 in Hackleman's Addition for the improvement of First Street, and

Whereas, the owner of the Northeast Quarter of said Block No. 110 desires to satisfy the pro rate assessment against said portion of said block, and

Whereas, said assessment heretofore levied by the City of Albany egainst said Block No. 110 in Hackleman's Addition has been entered in the Bond Lien Docket of the City of Albany in Volume III at Page 29 thereof, and

Whereas, the proportion of said assessment against the Northeast Quarter of Block No. 110 in Hackleman's Addition is the sum of Five Hundred Twenty-five and Seventy-nine hundredths Dollars (\$825.79), which said assessment was levied against said real property in the name of Peter Riley.

Section 1. The city recorder of the City of Albany be and he is hereby authorized upon the payment of the sum of Five Hundred Twenty-five and Seventy-nine Dollars (\$525.79) to the City Treesurer of the City of Albany, Oregon, and the filing of a duplicate receipt thereof, which said payment shall be made as the amount of the street assessment due the Northeast Quarter of Block No. 110 in Hackleman's Addition of the City of Albany, to cancel and mark as satisfied the lien now subsisting in favor of the City of Albany on the Northeast Quarter of Block No. 110 in Hackleman's Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon.

Passed by the Council, May 23rd. 1923. Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

P. A. Young

Mayor

Attest: D. H. Bodine,
Recorder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OREGON,)

(88
County of Linn,)

I. D. R. Bodine. Recorder of the City of Albany in Linn County and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1065, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1162, now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1162, passed by the Council May 25, 1923, and approved by the Mayor May 24, 1923.

witness, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 3/ day of December, 1924.

N/T Colone

Recorder of the City of Albany.